
Workshop and Meeting Documentation 

 

Workshops 

Workshop #1 - Town of Oyster Bay – 10/31/2013 

              

Agenda  
Hazard Mitigation Workshop 

Town of Oyster Bay DPW Administration Building, 150 Miller Place Syosset NY  
October 31, 2013  

 

 
 
1:00 - 1:15 Welcome and Opening Remarks 
  Welcome 

Overall Goal for Mitigation 
Purpose of Workshop 
NY Rising Plan – how it fits in.  

  
 
1:15 - 2:15 Workshop Part 1 
  Mitigation Strategy Framework- Goals / Actions / Action Plans 
  Five Step Development Process 
  Importance of Jurisdictional Teams 
  Using the Action Worksheet 
  Identifying Problems / Risks / Vulnerabilities  
  Workshop Exercise: Develop 3 Problem Statements 
  Discussion 
 
 
2:15 - 2:30 Break 
 
 
2:30 - 3:45 Workshop Part 2 
  Mitigation Actions Defined / Consider a Range of Actions 
  Workshop Exercise – Brainstorm Potential Actions 
  Discussion 
  Evaluation and Selection of Mitigation Actions 
  Action Plan for Implementation 
  Integrating Mitigation with the Fabric of Governing 
   
 
3:45 – 4:00 Q&A and Closing Remarks 
 
              



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

Workshop #2 - Town of Hempstead – 11/14/2013 

              

 
Agenda  

Hazard Mitigation Workshop 
Nathan L.H. Bennett Pavilion - One Washington Street, Hempstead NY 

November 14, 2013  
 

 
 
1:00 - 1:15 Welcome and Opening Remarks 
  Welcome 

Overall Goal for Mitigation 
Purpose of Workshop 
NY Rising Plan – how it fits in.  

  
 
1:15 - 2:15 Workshop Part 1 
  Mitigation Strategy Framework- Goals / Actions / Action Plans 
  Five Step Development Process 
  Importance of Jurisdictional Teams 
  Using the Action Worksheet 
  Identifying Problems / Risks / Vulnerabilities  
  Workshop Exercise: Develop 3 Problem Statements 
  Discussion 
 
 
2:15 - 2:30 Break 
 
 
2:30 - 3:45 Workshop Part 2 
  Mitigation Actions Defined / Consider a Range of Actions 
  Workshop Exercise – Brainstorm Potential Actions 
  Discussion 
  Evaluation and Selection of Mitigation Actions 
  Action Plan for Implementation 
  Integrating Mitigation with the Fabric of Governing 
   
 
3:45 – 4:00 Q&A and Closing Remarks 
 
              
 

 



 
 

 



 

 

 



 

Workshop #3 - Town of North Hempstead – 11/26/2013 

 

              

Agenda  
Hazard Mitigation Workshop  

 
1:00 - 1:15 Welcome and Opening Remarks 
  Welcome 

Overall Goal for Mitigation 
Purpose of Workshop 
NY Rising Plan – how it fits in.  

  
 
1:15 - 2:15 Workshop Part 1 
  Mitigation Strategy Framework- Goals / Actions / Action Plans 
  Five Step Development Process 
  Importance of Jurisdictional Teams 
  Using the Action Worksheet 
  Identifying Problems / Risks / Vulnerabilities  
  Workshop Exercise: Develop 3 Problem Statements 
  Discussion 
 
 
2:15 - 2:30 Break 
 
 
2:30 - 3:45 Workshop Part 2 
  Mitigation Actions Defined / Consider a Range of Actions 
  Workshop Exercise – Brainstorm Potential Actions 
  Discussion 
  Evaluation and Selection of Mitigation Actions 
  Action Plan for Implementation 
  Integrating Mitigation with the Fabric of Governing 
   
 
3:45 – 4:00 Q&A and Closing Remarks 
 
              

 

 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

Meetings 

Nassau County OEM Hazard Mitigation Update Meeting 

February 2, 2012; 10:00 am & 2:00pm 

 

              

Agenda  
 

 Welcome and Opening Remarks 
 

 Hazard Mitigation Plans 
 

 What Plan Covers Me Now 
 

 Why You Are Here 
 

 Resiliency 
 

 404 vs 406 Hazard Mitigation 
 

 Hazard Mitigation Grant Program 
 

 Hazard Mitigation Assistance 
 

 Dollars and Sense 
 

 Recent Projects 
 

 Know Your Hazards 
 

 Provide Input 
 
   
              
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

NASSAU COUNTY OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT- HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN 

UPDATE MEETING 

MORRELLY HOMELAND SECURITY CENTER, BETHPAGE, NEW YORK 

FEBRUARY 2, 2012 – 10:00AM 

 

NAME              AGENCY                             CONTACT INFO  

              

Douglas R. Shearer LIPA Douglas.Shearer@service.lipower.org  

Frank Roca Village of Garden City rocks344@yahoo.com  

David Kass Village of North Hills Davet36526@aol.com  

Robert G. Mangano Town of Oyster Bay rmangano@oysterbay-ny.gov  

Andy Scortichini St Francis Hospital Andy.Scortichini@chsli.org  

Joseph R. Gilliard National Grid Joseph.Gilliard@us.ngrid.com  

Michael Gange Town of Oyster Bay mgange@oysterbay-ny.gov  

Dennis W. Sheridan Winthrop-University Hospital DSheridan@winthrop.org  

Bobby Hughes NC Fire Service Academy rhughes@veeb.org  

William Leahy NC Police Department WLeahy@PDCN.ORG  

Zachary Goldfarb East Meadow Fire Department Zach@IMScommand.com  

Gary Conte National Weather Service gconte@nws.com   

    

Michael Eisenberg New York Power Authority Michael.eisenberg@nypa.gov  

Francis Ryan New York Power Authority Francis.ryan@nypa.gov  

Henry Alilionis Locust Valley Central School District halilionis@lvcsd.k12.ny.us  

Bartholomew J. Polizzotti National Grid Bartholomew.Polizzotti@us.ngrid.com  

Phil Healey Village of Lynbrook phealey@lynbrookvillage.com  

Christopher M. Maloney Citi Security & Investigative Services christopher.m.maloney@citi.com  

Robert Arresto Citi Security & Investigative Services Robert.arresto@citi.com  

Maria Alfano-Hardy Village of Bayville malfanohardy@bayvilleny.gov  

Wendy Richter Nassau BOCES wrichter@mail.nasboces.org  

Ann DeSimone Nassau County Department of Health Ann.DeSimone@hhsnassaucountyny.us  

Maritza Franqui Nassau County Department of Health Maritza.Franqui@hhsnassaucountyny.gov  

Robert Macri Village of Massapequa Park Superintendent@masspk.com  

 

mailto:rocks344@yahoo.com
mailto:Andy.Scortichini@chsli.org
mailto:gconte@nws.com
mailto:Superintendent@masspk.com


NASSAU COUNTY OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT- HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN 

UPDATE MEETING 

MORRELLY HOMELAND SECURITY CENTER, BETHPAGE, NEW YORK 

FEBRUARY 2, 2012 – 10:00AM 

 

NAME              AGENCY                        CONTACT INFO 

       

Brian Gallo Garden City Fire Department bgallo@gcfdny.com   

Drew Fried New York State DOH dxf08@health.state.ny.us  

Kevin Peterson Dept of Homeland Security kevin.peterson@HQ.DHS.GOV  

Scott Hislop Village of Flower Hill HWYDEPT@VILLAGEFLOWERHILL.ORG  

Christopher Chaffee Congresswoman Carolyn McCarthy’s Office christopher.chaffee@mail.house.gov  

Jennifer Mandel South Nassau Communities Hospital JMandel@snch.org  

Tom Rini Village of Mineola trini@mineola-ny.gov  

Lenny Palumbo Village of Mineola trini@mineola-ny.gov  

Larry Schmidlapp, Mayor Village of Centre Island lschmid2@optonline.net  

Mike Capobianco Village of Centre Island CIPDChief@optonline.net  

Cheryl L. Chapman Long Beach Medical Center cchapman@lbmc.org  

Robert Sporing Bethpage Public Library bpl_11714@yahoo.com  

Lois Lovisolo Bethpage Public Library bpl_11714@yahoo.com  

Sam Daliposki Village of Roslyn 516-621-1961  

Domenick Stanco Village of Garden City dstanco@gardencityny.net  

Kathleen Murray Village of Rockville Centre MRohrs@RVCNY.US  

John Fraser City of Long Beach JFraser@lbeach.org  

Carole Neidich-Ryder Sidney B. Bowne & Son, LLP rc.ryder@verizon.net  

Michael J. Doyle Garden City Police Department mdoyle@gardencityny.net  

Joseph Lennon Garden City Police Department jlennon@gardencityny.net  

Christine Blumberg Village of Russell Gardens 516-482-8246  

    

    

    

    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:bgallo@gcfdny.com
mailto:lschmid2@optonline.net
mailto:CIPDChief@optonline.net
mailto:dstanco@gardencityny.net
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NASSAU COUNTY OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT- HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN 

UPDATE MEETING 

MORRELLY HOMELAND SECURITY CENTER, BETHPAGE, NEW YORK 

FEBRUARY 2, 2012 – 2:00PM 

 

       NAME        AGENCY              CONTACT INFO  

              SIGNATURE  

Joel Bearman  Levittown Fire District JBear359@aol.com  

Jean Celender, Mayor Village of Great Neck Plaza mayorjean@greatneckplaza.net  

Robert Macri Village of Massapequa Park superintendent@masspk.com  

Arthur Boden Mayfair Care Center Aboden@bvnh.com  

Anthony Mineo Town of Hempstead amineo@tohmail.org  

Angela Pettinelli Nassau County DOH Angela.Pettinelli@hhsnassaucountyny.us  

Donald Irwin Nassau County DOH Donald.Irwin@hhsnassaucountyny.us  

Gregory J. Norton Fulton Commons Care Center GregNorton@bvnh.com  

Edward W. Powers Town of Hempstead EPowers@tohmail.org  

William Ghaney St. Joseph Hospital William.Ghaney@chsli.org  

Stephen Monty St. Joseph Hospital Stephen.Monty@chsli.org  

Doug Watson, Mayor Village of Bayville dougster54@yahoo.com  

Erika Ann Schaub Hofstra University Erika.A.Schaub@hofstra.edu  

Paul Rapess CW Post College 516-390-0088  

Dr. Victor Politi Deputy County Executive vpoliti@pdcn.org  

Frank Carmelengo NC Parks Dept. fcarmelengo@nassaucountyny.gov  

Jonathan Polakoff Village of Hewlett Harbor Jonathan.Polakoff@morganstanleysmithbarney.com  

Carlos Castillo Village of Brookville vobcarlos1@aol.com  

Keith D. Grossman Nassau University Medical Center kgrossm1@numc.edu  

Steve Siwinski Village of Floral Park SSiwinski@fpvillage.org  

James Cutrone NYS Department of Labor Cutrone.james@dol.gov  

Sunny Suchdeve Senator Gillibrand’s Office Sunny_Suchdeve@gillibrand.senate.gov  

Helen Chen Port Washington Water Pollution 

Control District 

hchen@pwwpcd.us  

Gary Kondor Village of Rockville Centre MRohrs@RVCNY.US  

Mike Davis NC Dept of Public Works mdavis@nassaucountyny.gov  

 

mailto:Stephen.Monty@chsli.org
mailto:vobcarlos1@aol.com


NASSAU COUNTY OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT- HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN 

UPDATE MEETING 

MORRELLY HOMELAND SECURITY CENTER, BETHPAGE, NEW YORK 

FEBRUARY 2, 2012 – 2:00PM 

 

NAME                                   AGENCY                        CONTACT INFO  

                       SIGNATURE  

Tom Annas NC Dept of Public Works tannas@nassaucountyny.gov  

Tony Marino Village of Malverne billwardlaw2002@yahoo.com  

Diana C. Lopez Salvation Army of New York Diana.Lopez@USE.SalvationArmy.Org  

Liora M. Ben-Sorek Nassau County Attorney's Office lben-sorek@nassaucountyny.gov  

Jim McCarty Old Brookville Police Department jbmccarty@oldbrookvillepd.com  

Joseph Martino North Shore-LIJ Health System jomartin@NSHS.edu  

Mary Mahoney North Shore-LIJ Health System MMahone1@NSHS.EDU  

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Nassau County OEM / FEMA Hazard Mitigation Update Meeting 

April 25, 2013 – 10:00am 

              

Meeting Agenda 

 

Nassau County Hazard Mitigation Plan Update  

Nassau County OEM 10:00 - 25 April 2013 

 

Discussion Items 

 

1. New FEMA HMP Outreach Initiatives  

  

2. Status of Nassau HMP Update 

 

3. Risk Assessment and Data Updates 

 

4. Stakeholder Outreach Synopsis  

 

5. HMP Project Submittals 

 

6. Outstanding Planning Issues (Sandy Outcomes) 

 

7. Future Considerations  

 

8. Timeline Objectives 

 

 

              

 



 

 

 



Nassau County OEM Hazard Mitigation Update Meeting 

July 10, 2013; 1:30pm  

 

              

AGENDA 

 

Nassau County Hazard Mitigation Plan Update 

Nassau County OEM  

July 10, 2013 – 1:30pm 

 

1. Status of HMP Update Process 

 

2. Validate Risk Assessment  

 

3. Nassau HMP Action Matrix Review  

 

4. Project Development Considerations / FEMA Guidance  

 

5. Considerations; Alternative Mitigation Actions  

 

6. Outstanding Planning Issues (Sandy Outcomes) 

 

7. Validate Plan Maintenance Process 

 

8. Next Steps 

 

9. Timeline Objectives 

 

              



 

 

 



Nassau County Planning Group / FEMA Hazard Mitigation Coordination Meeting 

August 8, 2013  

              

Meeting Agenda 

 

Nassau County Hazard Mitigation Plan Update  

Nassau County OEM 10:00 – 8 August 2013 

 

Discussion Items 

 

 Status of Planning at Town and Local Level 

 

 Mitigation Action Discussion 

 

 FEMA Resources and Recommendations 

 

 FEMA Mitigation Workshop Options 

 

 Way Ahead 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

              

 

 



 

 

 



 

Nassau County DPW Hazard Mitigation Strategy Meeting 

September 5, 2013 – 10:00am 

              

Meeting Agenda 

 

Nassau County Hazard Mitigation Plan Update  

Nassau County OEM – September 5, 2013 

 

Discussion Items 

 Discuss Status of Planning 

 

 Discuss DPW Mitigation Planning Priorities 

 

 Review Hazard Mitigation Plan Update Requirements 

 

 Discuss Vulnerabilities and Capabilities 

 

 Review Current DPW Mitigation Action Matrix 

 

 Discuss Future Mitigation Actions and Priorities 

 

 Discuss Data Update Requirements  

 

 Review DPW Data Package and Worksheets 

 

 Discuss Timelines and Next Steps 

 

 

 



 

 



 

 

Nassau County OEM / FEMA Hazard Mitigation Update Meeting 

September 16, 2013 – 1:00pm 

              

Meeting Agenda 

 

Nassau County Hazard Mitigation Plan Update  

Nassau County OEM 1:00pm - 16 September 2013 

 

Discussion Items 

 

 FEMA comments regarding OEM pre-submittal document  

 

 Discuss opportunities for improvement 

 

 Discuss status of outreach at village and local level 

 

 Discuss FEMA mitigation workshop and webinar options 

 

 Discuss current timeline issues 

 

 

 

 

 

 

              

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

Nassau County Hazard Mitigation Planning Group Meeting 

January 30, 2014; 9:30am  

 

              

AGENDA 

 

Nassau County Hazard Mitigation Planning Group 

Nassau County OEM  

30 January 2014 – 9:30am 

 

1. Status of HMP Update Process 

 

2. Outreach Priorities 

 

3. Data Update Requirements 

 

4. Mitigation Action Categories and Priorities 

 

5. Mitigation Action Development 

 

6. Data Update Assistance Strategies for Village and Local Stakeholders  

 

7. Critical Timelines 

 

8. HMP Action Matrix Review  

 

 



              

 

 



Nassau County OEM / Hazard Mitigation Plan Review  

May 15, 2014 – 10:00am  

              

Meeting Agenda 

 

Nassau County Hazard Mitigation Plan Review   

Nassau County OEM 10:00am– 15 May 2014 

 

Discussion Items 

 

 FEMA/NYS Feedback on Draft Plan Review  

 

 Task Requirements for Plan Update Resubmittal 

 

 Data Update Requirements for Individual Stakeholders 

 

 NFIP Data Requirements 

 

 Plan Update Participation Requirements 

 

 Timeline Requirements 

 

 Plan Adoption Process and Templates 

 

 

 

 

 

 

              

 



 



 



 



Nassau County OEM / Hazard Mitigation Plan Review  

May 15, 2014 – 10:00am  

              

Meeting Agenda 

 

Nassau County Hazard Mitigation Plan Review   

Nassau County OEM 2:30pm– 15 May 2014 

 

Discussion Items 

 

 FEMA/NYS Feedback on Draft Plan Review  

 

 Task Requirements for Plan Update Resubmittal 

 

 Data Update Requirements for Individual Stakeholders 

 

 NFIP Data Requirements 

 

 Plan Update Participation Requirements 

 

 Timeline Requirements 

 

 Plan Adoption Process and Templates 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 



 



 



 


